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RETIREMENT BENEFITS FOR POLICE AND FIREMEN 135 

PUBLIC LAWS, 1963 CHAP. 26 

Chapter 24 

AN ACT Relating to Discharge in Bankmptcy Under Financial Responsibility 
Law. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 22, § 77, sub-§ VI, amended. The last sentence of subsection VI of 
section 77 of chapter 22 of the Revised Statutes, as amended by chapter 243 
of the public laws of 1955, is further amended to read as follows: 

'A discharge in bankruptcy shall not relieve the judgment debtor from any of 
the requirements of sections 75 to 82, except that 10 years after the date thereof 
a discharge in bankruptcy shall relieve the judgment debtor from any of the 
requirements of sections 75 to 82; and this exception shall be reb'oactive to 
August 20, 1945.' 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 25 

AN ACT Relating to Powers of Enforcement by Inland Fish and Game Wardens. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 37, § 24, amended. The 2nd paragraph of section 24 of chapter 37 
of the Revised Statutes, as revised, is amended to read as follows: 

'It shall be the duty of the inland fish and game wardens to enforce all laws 
relating to inland fisheries and game and all rules and regulations pertaining 
theretot, chapter 141, sections 11, 11-A and 17, to arrest all violators thereof, and 
to prosecute all offenses against the same.' 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 26 

AN ACT Relating to Retirement of Policemen and Firemen by Local Disb'icts 
Participating in Maine State Retirement System. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 63-A, § 17, sub-§ I-B, additional. Section 17 of chapter 63-A of the 
Revised Statutes, as enaoted by section 1 of chapter 417 of the public laws of 
1955, and as amended, is fUl'ther amended by adding a new subseotion I-B, to 
read as follows: 


